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Year End 

Euro (in thousands)

    

Net trading revenues 

 

Total operating costs  

Earnings before tax

 

Net earnings after tax

  

Financial assets  

Equity Shareholders’ funds 

Average number of staff  

 31 Dec. 2024

  

  

   

 9.420

 

                       (7.190)

 

 2.395

1.728

 

 9.776

  

 15.610

29

 31 Dec. 2020

  

  

   

 6.540

 

            (4.032)

 

 2.508

2.018

 

 19.447

 22.918

   24

  

 31 Dec. 2021

  

  

   

 11.335

 

  (6.218)

 

4.994

3.960

 

16.413

19.378

   25

  

 31 Dec. 2022

  

  

   

 9.967

 

           (6.692)

 

3.288

2.640

 

18.079

22.017

   26

  

 31 Dec. 2023

  

  

   

 8.191

 

(6.211)

 2.336

1.864

 

 9.684

13.882

   28
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