

Year End	31 Dec. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Dec. 2022	31 Dec. 2021	31 Dec. 2020
Euro (in thousands)					
Net trading revenues	9.420	8.191	9.967	11.335	6.540
Total operating costs	(7.190)	(6.211)	(6.692)	(6.218)	(4.032)
Earnings before tax	2.395	2.336	3.288	4.994	2.508
Net earnings after tax	1.728	1.864	2.640	3.960	2.018
Financial assets	9.776	9.684	18.079	16.413	19.447
Equity Shareholders' fund	ds 15.610	13.882	22.017	19.378	22.918
Average number of staff	29	28	26	25	24
			1	riel)	
			C	1981	